NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #:  RC0213A DOC
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, CA 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
Designer’s Data Sheet
Part Number / Ordering Information 1/
JANS 1N5811 __ __
│
Reliability
Level
│
JANS
JANTXV
JANTX
JAN
Blank =
non-QPL
│
Base
Part Number
│
(See
Maximum
Rating Table)
│
Package
│
│
│
│
└ Screening2/
__ = None
TX = TX Level
TXV = TXV Level
S = S Level
__ = Axial Leaded
US = Surface Mount Square
Tab
SMS = Surface Mount Square
Tab (Non-QPL)
FL = Flat Leads (Non-QPL)
1N5807 – 1N5811
Series
Qualified Levels: JANS, JANTXV, JANTX, JAN
i.a.w MIL-PRF-19500/477
6 AMP
HYPERFAST RECOVERY RECTIFIER
50 – 150 Volts, 30 nsec max
FEATURES:
• Hyperfast Recovery: 30 nsec Maximum
• Hermetically Sealed Axial Leaded and Surface Mount Packages
• Solid Silver Leads (Axial Leaded / Flat Leads) Provide Stress
Relief and Facilitate Welding
• Void-Free Ceramic Frit Glass Construction
• High Temperature Category I Eutectic Metallurgical Bond
• Excellent Thermal Shock Performance
• 175°C Maximum Operating Temperature
• Non-QPL TX, TXV, and Space Level Screening Available2/
• For Copper Leads Versions, See SPD5807 – SPD5811 Series
MAXIMUM RATINGS3/
Part
Number VRWM IFSM IO tRR RƟJL RƟJEC RƟJX
Conditions  tp = 8.3 ms TL = +75°C 4/ 5/ TA = +55°C 6/ 7/ 25°C 4/ 4/ 8/ 6/
Units VDC A (pk) ADC ADC ns °C/W °C/W °C/W
1N5807 50 125 6.0 3.0 30 22 6.5 52
1N5809 100 125 6.0 3.0 30 22 6.5 52
1N5811 150 125 6.0 3.0 30 22 6.5 52
MAXIMUM RATINGS3/ Symbol Value  Unit
Storage Temperature / Operating Temperature TSTG, TJ -65 to +175 °C
Notes:
1/ For ordering information, price, and availability – Contact factory.
2/ Non-QPL TX, TXV, and S level screening based on MIL-PRF-
19500; Screening flows available on request.
3/ Unless otherwise specified, TA = 25°C.
4/ TL at L = .375 in., TEC = TL at L = 0 or Tend tab for US, SMS suffix
devices.